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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Greenbank Road, 350 feet +/~ east of

C/1 of Choptank Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15" Election District

6™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7204 Greenbank Road)

Ronald M. and Shirley E. Jordan
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 07-001-A

% ok %k k % % %k % ok k Kk ok Kk Kk & ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Ronald M. and Shirley
E. Jordan. The variance request is for property located at 7204 Greenbank Road. The variance
request is from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit
a replacement garage to be 17feet in height in lieu of the permitted 15 feet in height. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners” Exhibit No. 1. The
Petitioners state the additional 2 feet in garage height is necessary in order to store a boat.
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment letter was received from the Office
of Planning dated August 1, 2006 which contains restrictions. A ZAC comment letter was

received from the Bureau of Development Plans Review dated July 26, 2006 which contains

restrictions. Copies of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
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3 O Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

N “The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
7y appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
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regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permtted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance 1n the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”
Code Enforcement Comments

This matter is currently the subject of an active violation case (Case No. 06-3987) in the
Division of Code Inspections and Enforcement. A citation for code violation has been issued in
this matter due to the fact that there is a large storage container on the property.

It should be noted, for the record, that the fact that a zoning violation 1s 1ssued is simply
ignored 1in this zoning case. This means that the Petitioner cannot use the fact that a structure has
been built to set a precedent in order to allow it to continue. Nor does the fact that a structure
may be costly to remove or modify come into consideration of the zoning case. The reason for
this is that this condition is clearly self-imposed and as such cannot be a basis for the hardship or
practical difficulty required by Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. Conversely, the fact that something
may have been done which could violate the law 1s not held against the Petitioner as some sort of
an additional punishment. Zoning enforcement is conducted by the Department of Permits and
Development Management, which has the authority to impose fines and other penalties for
violation of law. This is not the province of this office.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on July 31, 2006 and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioner,
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be GRANTED.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this 11" day of September, 2006, that a variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a replacement garage to be 17feet in height in
lieu of the permitted 15 feet in height be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
1s at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioner shall preserve/maintain the existing vegetative buffer between the side
yard of the neighboring property (7104 Charles Spring Way) and the proposed
detached garage.

3. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sieeping
quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

4. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes

5. In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance Requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all
construction.

6. The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be
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followed whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including

basements) of residential (commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, collapse,

or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

9. Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of B.O.C.A.
International Building Code adopted by the County.

00 =

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

b \Q i
JOHN V. MURPHW
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:pz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T, SMITH, JR. WILLIAM J. WISEMAN II1
Zoning Commissioner

County Executive

September 11, 2006

RONALD M. AND SHIRLEY E. JORDAN

7204 GREENBANK ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 07-001-A
Property: 7204 Greenbank Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Jordan:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the O}'der to fhe
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

W\J ‘s\fu_md:th

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

G o met Trh it ]
R P F r«:w r,
5w wiv ¥ o i.l.'.-"il- "

D116

County Courts Building j 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 { Phone 410-887-3868 ) Fax 410-887-3468
www.balimorecountyonline.mfo

~ JVM:pz
Enclosure
| ¢:  Lisa Henson, Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement, Room 213, County Office
* Building, MS 1105, Towson MD 21204 |
<
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Petition for Administrative Variance

for the property located at 204 N 2 _ o

This Petition shal! be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition fpra\iarianca from Section(s} 4_ o0. 3 ; 6 , Zla1 T PE.M;T
A  RepLACEMmENT GRRAGE TO BE (7K IN HEGEHT (D
[{Ew OF THE PERNMITTED (ST, |

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical gdifficuity) oo -

- Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
|, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon tikng of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. .

L)

i"We do smemﬁty declare and affirm, undes the penalties of perjury, that lfwe are the

P ki

¥ legal owner(s) ct the property which is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ' . Legal Owner(s).
B Roma> ™. Joebdbay
{Type or Pnnt Name} (Typa ar Punt Name)
Signature i . Signature ,

State Zipeode \ghature
N MaoX CQR L DA R 41D 338585
Address | FPhane No.
—r A |
BAKD - MO . AN22J
L City State Dipcoge

Mame, Address and.phone numbet of representative 1o be contacted,
& ®

1

it B e RIS L S\ORD a,A]
zf,ﬁ Adtiress Fhone Rlg. Name
'EF:P r-. - ,.-!"" e
s _ “_ - maod_GReonerne P 4o 235 5598
Fo® City State Zipcade . Address Fhone No.
:..i"}' ﬂ .
2 CeL” Wid- KON LA
“h
‘. (;) A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the {oning Commissioner of Bullimore County, 1his day ot e

;"‘ 1hat the subiec! matter ot 1his petifion be sel kar @ public hearing , advettised, as requited by the laning Regulations of Baliimore County, in fwa newspopers of general
f::'f :: rirculation throughout Baltimore County, and that! the property be reposted. -
A
LRy —_~
< O\ - Toning Commissioner of Bolfimote Caundy

- "q":

Y Tl

i

WDUA L, 7708 - o]
nmmwa& VN pae . Cff.}g Prinled with Saybean ink | ITEM #- 0
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE

& -6 P'C.Tt'\'m“’en- MiISSED 12 Pﬁ&hhis )
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in support of

Affidavit

Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as (ollows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afl iant(s) and that Affiant(s} 1s/are competent 1o

testify thereto in the event that a public heanng is schcd uled in 1h¢ilur: with regard thereto.

SREEN BANY (P

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at m O %

_QAQ),I\LJO MDD, TANVLLO

Criy State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facls upen which JAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practicat ¢ifficuity)

W@u US> Laves TQ \Z { ANV Cg AEANO O

2 Hiewer VO $toee (Hossy

e

That Mﬁanl(s) acknmwledge(s) that 1f a protes is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

{s ure}
NouAn VT
{type of pHnt hama)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY QF BALTIMORL, tawit

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 7 day of 3 (-L_Z ‘44

of Marvland, in and for the County atoresand, p-(,r'-.ﬂnd”'y appeare

Ronald M Socdan _and Shu:[w E Sordgn

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified 1o me as such Af flann(s) and made oath in due
that the matters and {acts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief, 4

f
AS WITNESS my hand and Nolanal Seal.
date ARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: /// /520 0 8
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A.f f ldaVIt m‘i};ﬁstratxve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the pcna!li:a of perjury {0 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 25 followws:

That the information herein given is within thc pcrsonal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
1es1ify thereto in the event that a public heanng is scheduled in the fylure wuh regard thereto.

That the Affiani{s) duea!do presently reside at -J «Q O L‘t Q th e) AN t ‘ih
jigmo MDD, "X\

Stats Tp Coue

That based upon personal knowledge, the {ollowing are the facts upon which JAive base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: Gindicate hardship o practical di'fﬁv:ultﬂ

Wours  Lies (o AP ONI CQM'-N—“’@
N Hewer To Svoee (H5ostT

J—

may be required to provide additiongniormation.

§i rel

CREIL A R N4 </

@ype of pAnt name]

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN '?b-fM TIM(‘IRI- to wal:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this 7 day of ('{5 di %!ﬁ -W%ﬂ é before me, a Notary Pubiic n@
appCar ‘

of Marviand, in and for the County ataresaid, personally

ﬁona[d /M _Socdan _and sszdfM E Sordgn Eﬁ

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified (0 me as such Mflanu(ﬂ and made oath in duc l'@n o * .
(hat the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herAheir knowledge and beliel. 4 ‘,' % ?\ﬁ‘
[/

(]
AS WITNESS my hand and Notlanal Seal. ’”lll“
date ARY FURLIC

My Commission Expires: /// /QO 0 8

"
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the propexty located at _:?’2,0‘-{ GEE Lapan g Wo

which is presently zoned (@ s, E:_

This Petition shali be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimose Counly and which is described in the description and plat aﬁached

hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Seclion(s) 4_ 00. 3 8 (2 g 0 P & Low i T

A ReplAcEme~T GRRAGE TO B [7#F HE:@HT‘ T
LIEc OF THE pE@ZerTTED [STT.

of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly; tor the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

Property is to be posted and adverntised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc.. upon filing of this petition, and turther agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

i/ We do solemaly declare ang attirm, under the penaltas of perjury, that {/we are the
lag &t owner(s) of the propety whith 18 the subject of ths Petition

Contrac! Purchaser/Lesses Legal Owner(s)
Rowars M. Joepaw
(Type of Print Name} (Type or Paot Name)

(Kopatid_r1. ~

Swgnature Signatre

Srievex £ . QORDAW

{Tygpe o

State Jipcode %

r)*;‘\g{“" GR 22y BANK Eb MW R35-35 %S

Address " Phone No
CYNELR B 5220
. City Stale Zipco0e

Name, Adaress and phone numbet of sepiesenialive 10 be contacted

FPhone No Name o
,--' o~ -
Sa0e (R eree P b0 255 S595
State Dipooce Adctress Phone Ng
(’,ILL" L—{lf_)-%da*lﬁfiﬂ{#
A Public Hearing having been requested ond /ot found 10 be regquired. it s ordered by ihe Joning Commisuones of Bulttimore County, this Jday of 19

tho! the subjec! matter ol this petiion e se! lor o pubhic hearing | gdvertised, os required by the loning Regulatigns ¢! Bowimore County, in two new:spopers of genero!
rcvlotion throughou! Boltimore County, and tha! the properly be reposted.

torning Cammissioner of Battumnare County

REVIEWED u@(/{,\,\ ontt | ‘% Q’Cp 5{\' PYinted with Soybean Ink (TEM #: O O(

on Recysles Papot

eromosn TIEG (0 Pex nowen. misses 1 Poshms -
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN MATHHEWS DATE: 8/1/06

Case Number:. 07-001-A

Petitioner/Developer: RONALD JORDAN
Date of Hearing (Closing): 08/21/06

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted
conspicuously on the propenrty located at: 7204 GREENBANK ROAD

The sign(s) were pasted on: 7/31/06

Ginda ) laefe

(Signature of Sign Poster)

____Linda O’'Keefe
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-666-5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)







BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPAR“‘.ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELGEMENT MANAGEMENT
~ ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-] O DY\ A Address 1 Z- O 4 G'IZC‘:—EV\J BM (Zp{i

ity

Contact Person: 2 - MEA A Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Frint Your Name g rovp e e ) D ke~

’ | ar
Filing Date: _ | 10k Posting Date‘fﬂ’ Closing Date:~ L2,

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain.there through the closing
date. |

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadiine for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
| a formai request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if .there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not.complete on the closing date. |

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typicaily within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. . POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notiication will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
postefdf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

—————— i o e Sy o A . sl By e I - = ol e e A ] g e, e 0 S S P By ol S L oy o W o g am

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sig; Poster an;
- | USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 07- ODg -A Address 2 Z U Lf G&é&i}i&ﬁ NXZ Ré’e *

...—""?"‘ ’
Petitioner's Name _Z;_g_.r;»/_g Joepan/ . Telephone ¢Ho— 335~ b 3
Posting Date: 110 \0__, ClosingDate: _ 7 510 b
. . A LA RAN LCT - |
Wording for Sign: _To Permi A  Gapealte el LT A WELeuwT OF

[] ‘H‘ in L[é% of 1 he PEE TIED J’_S‘H‘ -

ST

% oW N ER- M\S&&Dﬁ ?Q& le 9 Dﬁ' \&= WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
- ZONING REVIEW
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
M ARYLARMNPED
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
Conny et . Septomber 7,2006 e e

Ronald M. Jordan

Shiriey E. Jordan

7204 Greenbank Road

Baltimore, MD 21220 N

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jordan:
RE: Case Number: 07-001-A, 7204 Greenbank Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 7, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. Cul Rl ) O-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room t11 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www haltimorecountymd.gov
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Office of the Fire Marshal

s * .t Baltlmﬂfe COllnty 700 East ]gppa Road
% W Fire Departmf:nt Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Qyw&ﬂ 410-887-4880
County Office Building, Room 111 -~ July 20,2006

Mail Stop #1105

. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Plﬁnnefﬂ

Distribution Meeting Of: July 24, 2006

Ttem Number (s) : @through* 011

t
3

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be

corrected or incorporated 1?t0 the final plans for the property.
| |

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Fire Marshal's Qffice

$

i Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
|

., 410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946

|

| MS-1102F
cc: File ;
@‘& rimtod with Soybosn Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
on Recycied Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 26, 2006
Department of Permits & Development

Management Qpl'

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 24, 2006
Item No. 001 -

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning 1tem
and we have the following comment(s).

The minimum right-of-way for all public roads in Baltimore County is 40-feet.
Show the right-of-way for Greenbank Road centered on existing 30-foot right-of-way. Setback
shall be adjusted accordingly.

The base flood elevation for this site 1s 10.2 feet Baltimore County Datum.
The flood protection elevation for this site is 11.2 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (ircluding basements) of residential
(commercial) development.

The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.0O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 001-07252006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: August 1, 2006 .
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

Ol
SUBJECT: 6001 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 17 feet in licu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, {iving
area, kKitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Laurie Hay at 410-
887-3480.

Prepared by:( ;;Z CA %ﬂ;ﬁ

. o/
Section Chief: V1) "/ (LY

PreVLivi,,
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREVWZAT-001 doc
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Rober{ L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor o g JDriven toEacel Robert L, Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S, Steele, Lt. Governor Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 7. 2. 22

Ms. Kristen Matthews | RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of , tem No. - 4/

Permits and Development Management Jem
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

e

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Streed Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 » Phone 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com




. ' BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN!
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENC

DATE: July 26, 2006

TO: W. Carl Richards; Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Hearing Officer
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT: ltem No.: 001

| egal Owner/Petitioner: Ronald M. Jordan and Shirley E. Jordan
Contract Purchaser:
Property Address: 7204 Greenbank Road

Location Description: North side of Greenbank Road, 350 feet +/- east of centerline of
| Choptank Road

VIOLATION INFORMATION: ~ Case No.: 06-3987 |
Defendants: Ronald M. Jordan and Shirley E. Jordan

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

Other; data entryv form

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to Lisa
Henson in Room 213 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation case.

RSW/
¢: Dennis Rioux -




PDLVO102F Pemits‘evelopment - Livability 'em
View Cases

Case No: 06-3987

Address: 07204 GREENBANK RD 21220
Insp Area: 015 Dist: 000 Date Rev: _5/19/2006 Grp: ENF Intk: LH
Inspec: RIOUX . Inspec?2: Date Inspec: 7/26/2006

Close: _0/00/0000 Activity: Delete: _

Problem: LARGE STORAGE CONTAINER ON PROPERTY

CL Name: EMAIL
Cl, Address: 00000

i — —l i, il

CIL Home Phone: CL Work Phone: Tax Acct. 1518474020

L —
S e e S S

Owner: RONALD & SHIRLEY JORDAN

g —— e - W W L P R

Enter=Continue Fl2=éancel




PDLVO103F Permits‘evelopment ~ Livability 'em
; View Cases

Case No: 06-3987

Notes: 5/24/06 OBSERVED STORAGE CONTATINER ON PROPERTY TSSUED A NOTICE, P/U &6/2

4/06. UNABLE TO UPDATE. DR/SS — _
_**6/26/06 OWNER APPLYING FOR RAZING PERMIT & BLDG. FOR PERMIT WILL FAX COPY. P

/U 7/26/06 COMPL. UPDATED. DR/SS

Enter=Continue Fl2=Cancel
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TRIANGLE SURVEYS, 1
" P,O,BOX 307

PERRY HALL,MD.211%
SCALE: 1"= 30"

DATE 8/31/93

SITE PLAN SURVEY FOR
ROP'IALD Mt JORDM\I T " , | )
 LOT 28 OF SECTION "B" "~ ..0
OLIVER BEACH . . - ...
BALTIMORE COUNTY MD -
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